

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4640 OF 2024**

Gurudath Sitaram Rao & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Bruno Castellino for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nishigandh Patil AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.
Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3-BMC.
Ms. Sneha Prabhu for the Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Mr. Patil, learned AGP waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.1.
- 2) Ms. Tondwalkar, learned Advocate waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3-BMC.
- 3) Ms. Prabhu, learned Advocate waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.
- 4) Issue notice to Respondent No.8, returnable on 22nd January, 2025. Hamdust permitted.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.01.15
11:04:30 +0530