

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4640 OF 2024**

Gurudath Sitaram Rao & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Ms. Anita Castellino i/by Mr. Bruno Castellino for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-BMC.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Sahil Gandhi, Ms. Dimple Vora i/by Mr. Markand Gandhi & Co., for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th April, 2025.

PC.:-

1) Leave to amend to incorporate the subsequent events and to add additional prayer clauses, granted.

1.1) Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)